ACCOAT	Udskrevet er dokumentet ikke dokumentstyret. Declaration of Compliance for Accoflon® P697			^{Niveau:} Værktøj
Dokumentnummer: V 3. 1. 1. 1.02	Redaktør: CJ	Dokumentansvarlig: QAChef	Version: 1	Godkendt af:
Dokumentbrugere: Alle	2020-05-19			

Company information:

Accoat AS Munkegaardsvej 16 3490 Kvistgaard Tel: +45 49126800 Web: www.accoat.com Contact: Mr. Carsten Jensen, e-mail: cj@accoat.com

Name of coating:	Accoflon® P697
Product type:	Fluoroplastic coating
Colour:	Black
Temperature range:	-25 - 250°C
Food restrictions:	None, nor in terms of time

The product complies with the demands in:

- 1. EU regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2. EU regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices (GMP)

Accoat is registered at the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration as producer of Food Contact Materials (FCM) (see link to the inspection report on our homepage: accoat.com).

References (can be found on the website):

- 1. Technical datasheet for the coating.
- 2. Handling and cleaning of parts coated from Accoat A/S.

We kindly ask our customers to keep themselves updated with changes in this declaration on Accoat' s website.

Date: 2020-05-18

Signature:

Carsten Jensen Product Specialist

